PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
R2 Technology 02/05/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MeVis Medical S					
Street Address:	N27 W24075 Pa	aul C	Court			
City:	Pewaukee	waukee				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	VISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53072	53072				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/ре		Number			
Application Number: 12031		449				
Application Number: 12031449 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (608)251-9166						
Correspondence will b	umber: (608)251-9166 Spondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email:	prrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. nail: michael.wokasch@quarles.com prrespondent Name: Michael Wokasch					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Michael Wo 33 E. Main					
Address Line 2: Suite 900						
Address Line 4:	Madison, V	viso	SIN 53703			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		129380.00021				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael Wokasch				

AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT Between R2 Technology and MeVis Medical Solutions

WHEREAS, **R2 TECHNOLOGY, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with offices at 35 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("the Assignor") and **MEVIS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation with offices at N27 W24075 Paul Court, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072 ("the Assignee") have entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated April 4, 2008, pursuant to which the Assignee acquired certain assets and property used by the Assignor including certain patents identified in a Patent Assignment executed by Robert A. Cascella on April 4, 2008 ("the Patent Assignment"); and

WHEREAS it has been determined that a continuation patent application, serial number 12/031,449, filed February 14, 2008 and entitled "Automatically Detecting the Presence of Contrast Agent in Medical Image" (the Continuing Patent) is a continuation of patent 7,346,202 which was transferred from Assignor to Assignee under the Patent Assignment.

WHEREAS under section 7.1 of the Purchase Agreement Assignor has agreed to sign all lawful papers to aid Assignee in the enforcement of Assignee's rights to the Purchased Intellectual Property and any subsequent patents, and wherein the Assignor desires to amend the Patent Assignment by virtue of this Amendment to transfer the Continuing Patent to the Assignee pursuant to section 7.1 of the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, the assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (1) the Continuing Patent; (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Continuing Patent; (3) all rights of action arising from the Continuing Patent; (4) all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Continuing Patent; and (5) the right

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0618

to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below:

R2 TECHNOLOGY, INC.

n Caral By:

Robert A. Cascella President and COO

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> Mi*ddlesus* county

Personally came before me this 5% day of 3009, the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed this document and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires:

)

0/9/09



Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0619

(SEAL)